

Hello Friends! This is your Wesley Meadows COVID-19 Update for February 9, 2021.

Over the past three weeks, we have had no newly diagnosed cases of COVID-19 reported among the elders or employees! Weekly updates will be put on hold at this time unless another case is reported.

Mississippi is currently seeing declines in the numbers of cases diagnosed but we must remain vigilant in order to prevent further infection at Wesley Meadows. DeSoto County has a positivity rate of 12.6 %. We ask that all elders continue to shelter in place on campus as much as possible for a while longer.

While hope is on the horizon with cases decreasing and the distribution of vaccines, we ask everyone to continue to practice social distancing, wear a mask, perform good hand sanitation, refrain from group gatherings of any size and whenever possible, avoid being out in the general public. Please do your part to keep the Wesley Meadows elders and employees safe.

For access to COVID-19 updates, please call 662-844-8977 Extension 234. As always, you can reach out to our administrative office at Wesley Meadows for any questions you may have at (662)429-2070.

Bless you and be safe!